
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
1430 N Street, Suite 1802
Sacramento, CA 95814

Director of Personnel:
Mailing Address: Valarie Bliss (916) 319-0682 vbliss@cde.ca.gov

1430 N Street, Suite 1802 Sharon Taylor (916) 319-0896 shtaylor@cde.ca.gov

Sacramento, CA 95814
Staff Services Mgr. III:

Public Phone Number: Vacant - -
(916) 319-0905

Staff Services Mgr. I:
*Fax: Cynthia Lawrence (916) 319-0681 clawrence@cde.ca.gov

(916) 319-0186
Position Control:
Christina Poon (916) 319-0524 cpoon@cde.ca.gov

Office Technician:
Sara Swol-Harper (916) 319-0597 sswolharper@cde.ca.gov

Agency Codes

165, 174, 176 Personnel Specialist:
Rhonda Auble, SR (916) 319-0904 rauble@cde.ca.gov
Sarah Chambers (916) 319-0326 schambers@cde.ca.gov
Amrita Gill (916) 319-0512 agill@cde.ca.gov
Rodney Hagy (916) 319-0514 rhagy@cde.ca.gov
Annemarie Larson (916) 319-0516 alarson@cde.ca.gov
Kwong Leung (916) 319-0527 kleung@cde.ca.gov
Lynne Wanner (916) 319-0497 lwanner@cde.ca.gov

Last Updated 12/16/2016

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


